FORM PTO-1595	TION FORM COVER OWERT
(Day 6.03)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼	IN LLLA MAR ANN ARM ARM AND
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	tached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	101507067 ess of receiving party(ies):
James W. Rosthauser	Name: Bayer Corporation
H. Georg Schmelzer	
10-18-	Tutont Department
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 100 Bayer Road
Security Agreement Change of Na	
X Other Change of State of Incorporation from Ohio to Delaware (see	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	resident name(s) & dudiess(es) attached:
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/213,955 	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional nu	umbers attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: N. Denise Brown	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation	
Patent Department	Enclosed
1 atom Department	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	8. Deposit account number:
	13-3848
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document	October 13, 2000
Dorothy P. Colangelo	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Total number of pages i	morading datas and an area area.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM **PTO-1595**

RECURDA^{*}

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Tab seitings □ □ □ ▼	191193528				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
James W. Rosthauser, H. Georg Schmelzer	Name: Bayer Corporation				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: Patent Department				
3. Nature of conveyance: O P E					
Assignment (MAR 2 3 1999 A) Merger	Street Address: 100 Bayer Road				
□ Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other	City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP:15205-				
Execution Date: Feb. 23 and March 4, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
09/213,955					
Additional numbers at	l tached? ☑ Yes ☑ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: N. Denise Brown	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00				
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation	☐ Enclosed				
Patent Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	8. Deposit account number: 13-3848				
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-					
1/01/1000 BURNEN 00000334 133848 09213955 \ 9741	E THIS SPACE				
FC:581 40.00 CH					
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing illions the original document.					
Donna J. Veatch Mon	March 16, 1999 Date				
A Damen Signing	Signature 3 cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Borden Chemical Inc. 610 South Second St. Springfield, OR 97477



PATENT REEL: 011200 FRAME: 0470

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS	We	l) Jan	nes W. F	osthau	ıser			
	2) H. Geor	g Schmelze	r						
				··········					···
	257 Tech Roa	id, Pittsbu	ırgh, PA	15205					
2	81 Wedgefie	la Drive, F	Hilton F	lead Isl	and, s	C_2992	5		
have Ti	invented certain in E PRODUCTION	nprovements OF WOOD CO	in MIXEI	PMDI/S PRODUC	OLID N	OVOLAC	RESIN H	SINDERS F	 <u>™</u> R
descr	ibed in a patent a	oplication exe	cuted by_	us			on		
		and identif	fied in the	United St	ates Pa	tent Offic	e as follov	vs:	
		Serial No.: _							
		Filed:	12/17/	98					
and A	ttomey's Docket i	10.: <u>Mo-49</u>	16/MD97	-76A-PU		_; and			DELAWAR (19)
NC CHEM or inve o the ncludi also an he pe all pate	we do hereby IICAL INC, its sucentions, as describe aforesaid applicating the right to file ny improvements riod of our ents or reissues of the restricts of th	loyment contributions and a seed in the afortion; and in an anion said foreign a consaid inventum employments	racts with land transfer issigns, the esaid apped to any a apped to inverse is and apped to land apped to land apped to land apped apped to land apped to la	BAYER Control of the	ORPOR I BAYEF ght, title any for s filed in e provis w or he re right, d in this	ATION, a R CORPO, , and inte m or emb any fore sions of the reafter mand title and it or any for	and BORE DRATION rest in and codiment to ign countries internal ade by interest in areign countries in and areign countries.	DEN CHEM and BORD d to said involved to said to any ontry upon sin-part or	IICAL DEN vention of in and ereon, rention; during and eaid
any fo	on, inventions of late applications wereign country; and patents on said a lICAL INC. as ass	we polication or a	nereby au apolication	ntnonze ar ns to said					
CHEM CORP said in egal p	We fullCAL INC. other to CORATION, and Bovention, invention proceedings, where ever requested; arregoing provisions	irther agree, whan expenses ORDEN CHE or improven the ver requested execute and effective.	vithout any incurred MICAL IN nents, incl ed, testify d deliver,	y payment by the und C. its repr uding evid in any inte on reques	ersigne esentati lence fo rference t, all law	o, to com ves or ag r interfere	ents, any ence purp	facts relationses or for ceedings, to make a	ng to other
	SIGNED AT_	Pittsburgh	h, PA	<u>c/a</u> ,		USA 1999		, this	
<u>., m = </u>	-1/th	day of	, , , , , ,	(L.S.) 1)		nee ir	. Ro	rehau	ul
	- AT	Hilton He	ead Isla	and, se		USA			
this _	SIGNED AT 23rd		Febr			1999	17		_
-			(L.S.)	2) 🤾 (L	37	171	فلكمم	<u>v</u>

RECORDED: 10/18/2000

PATENT REEL: 011200 FRAME: 0471